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St. George Island Utility Co., Ltd. 


3848 Killearn Court 

Tallahassee, Florida 3230R 


(904) 668-0440· (904) 927-2648 


December 2, 1994 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Re: St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. 
Petition for Interim and Permanent Rate Increase 
in Franklin County, Florida - Docket No. 940109-WU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing is the original and fifteen copies of an 
Affidavit. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Petition for Interim and ) Docket No.: 940109-wu 
Permanent Rate Increase in ) Filed: December 2, 1994 
Franklin County by ST. GEORGE 
ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY, LTD. 
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AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LEON 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized by law 

to administer oaths and to take acknowledgments, on this day 

personally appeared JOANIE HANNEY, who after being duly sworn, 

deposes and says: 

1. That the Affiant has personal knowledge of the matters 

set forth herein. 

2. That on November 23, 1994 and November 25, 1994, a copy 

of the Customer Notice attached hereto as Exhibit "A" was sent by 

regular U. S. Mail to all customers of record within the service 

areas of St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. Copies of the 

certificates of mailing are attached as Composite Exhibit "B." 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

St UGeorge Island Utility 
Company, Ltd. 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2nd day of December, 
1994 by Joanie Hanney, who is personaqy known to me. 

SANDRA M. CHASE 

November 17, 1995 
80m)m THRU TROY FAIN INSURLWCE. mc. 
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CUSTOMER NOTICE 
PERMANENT RATE INCREASE 

On January 31, 1994, St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. 
filed an application for approval of increased rates. 
PSC 94-1383-FOF-WUI issued November 14, 1994, the Florida Public 
Service Commission approved increased water rates for St. George 
Island Utility Co., Ltd., in Franklin County, Florida. Since the 
final rate increase is greater than the interim rates, there will be 
no required interim rate refund. 

By Order No. 

The approved rates on a monthly basis are as follows: 

METER SIZE 
5/8" x 3/41' 
1 " 
1 1/2" 
2 " 
3" Compound 
3" Turbine 
4" Compound 
4" Turbine 
6" Compound 
6" Turbine 
8 'I Compound 
8" Turbine 
10" Compound 
10" Turbine 
12 '' Compound 

Charge per 
1,000 gallons 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 

RESIDENTIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE-PER MONTH 
Commission Commission 

Pre- Approved Approved 
Rate Case Interim Final 

$14.05 
35.11 
70.24 
112.37 
224.74 
245.81 
351.16 
421.39 
702.31 
877.89 

1,123.70 
1,264.17 
1,615.33 
2,036.72 
3,019.96 

$1.67 

15.61 
39.00 
78.03 
124.83 
249.67 
273.08 
390.11 
468.13 
780.21 
975.27 

1,248.34 
1,404.39 
1,794.50 
2,262.63 
3,354.93 

$1.86 

$ 21.49 
53.72 

107.44 
171.90 
343.79 
376.03 
537.18 
644.62 

1,074.36 
1,342.95 
1,718.97 
1,933.85 
2,471.03 
3,115.64 
4,619.74 

$2.03 

TYDiCal Residential Bills 
RESIDENTIAL BILLS - 5/8" X 3/4" 
3,000 gallons $27.58 
5,000 gallons $31.64 

10,000 gallons $41.79 

The increased rates will become effective for meter readings on 
or after the commission stamped approval date on tariff sheets, and 
will be reflected on your next bill. 

office at (904)668-0440 or (904)927-2648. All comments should refer 
to Docket #940109-WU. 

If you have any questions or comments, please call the utility 

ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY CO., LTD. 
3848 Killearn Court 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 EXHIBIT "A" 
' 730  - 



U.S. mAL sERvlc€ 
SENDECJ STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF BUU( MAILING 

OF MATTER PAID WITH STAMPS 011 METER POSTAGE O o ~ & 9 q f 0 1 0 e ~ '  

.. . 

POSTMASTERS CERllFMTE 

It b hemby cenified r h u  the above-described mailing has heen received a6d number of p- pOsnl+ veriihcd. 

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT "B" L 
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