16:00

3848 Killearn Court Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 668-0440 • (904) 927-2648

> URIGINAL FILE COPY

December 2, 1994

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd.
Petition for Interim and Permanent Rate Increase
in Franklin County, Florida - Docket No. 940109-WU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is the original and fifteen copies of an Affidavit.

Sincerely

Gene D. Brown

GDB:smc Enclosures APP

CAF

CMU

CTR

EAG

LEG Pierson

LIN 3

OPC 1

RCH

SEC 1

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12205 DEC-7 #



## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition for Interim and Permanent Rate Increase in Franklin County by ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY, LTD. Docket No.: 940109-WU Filed: December 2, 1994

#### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized by law to administer oaths and to take acknowledgments, on this day personally appeared JOANIE HANNEY, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That the Affiant has personal knowledge of the matters set forth herein.
- 2. That on November 23, 1994 and November 25, 1994, a copy of the Customer Notice attached hereto as Exhibit "A" was sent by regular U. S. Mail to all customers of record within the service areas of St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. Copies of the certificates of mailing are attached as Composite Exhibit "B."

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

JOANIE HANNEY
St. George Island Utility
Company, Ltd.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2nd day of December, 1994 by Joanie Hanney, who is personal Ly known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12205 DEC-7#

BON

SANDRA M. CHASE

MY COMMISSION # CC 182541 EXPIRES

NOVEMBER 17, 1995

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

# CUSTOMER NOTICE PERMANENT RATE INCREASE

On January 31, 1994, St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. filed an application for approval of increased rates. By Order No. PSC 94-1383-FOF-WU, issued November 14, 1994, the Florida Public Service Commission approved increased water rates for St. George Island Utility Co., Ltd., in Franklin County, Florida. Since the final rate increase is greater than the interim rates, there will be no required interim rate refund.

The approved rates on a monthly basis are as follows:

#### FRANKLIN COUNTY

### RESIDENTIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE

	BASE FACILI Pre- Rate Case	TTY CHARGE-PER MONT Commission Approved Interim	Commission Approved Final
METER SIZE			
5/8" x 3/4"	\$14.05	15.61	\$ 21.49
1"	35.11	39.00	53.72
1 1/2"	70.24	78.03	107.44
2 "	112.37	124.83	171.90
3" Compound	224.74	249.67	343.79
3" Turbine	245.81	273.08	376.03
4" Compound	351.16	390.11	537.18
4" Turbine	421.39	468.13	644.62
6" Compound	702.31	780.21	1,074.36
6" Turbine	877.89	975.27	1,342.95
8" Compound	1,123.70	1,248.34	1,718.97
8" Turbine	1,264.17	1,404.39	1,933.85
10" Compound	1,615.33	1,794.50	2,471.03
10" Turbine	2,036.72	2,262.63	3,115.64
12" Compound	3,019.96	3,354.93	4,619.74
Charge per			
1,000 gallons	\$1.67	\$1.86	\$2.03

## Typical Residential Bills

RESIDE	NTIAL BILLS	-	5/8"	х	3/4
3,000	gallons		\$27	. 58	}
5,000	gallons		\$31	. 64	ļ
10.000	gallons		\$41	.79	)

The increased rates will become effective for meter readings on or after the commission stamped approval date on tariff sheets, and will be reflected on your next bill.

If you have any questions or comments, please call the utility office at (904)668-0440 or (904)927-2648. All comments should refer to Docket #940109-WU.

ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY CO., LTD. 3848 Killearn Court Tallahassee, FL 32308

EXHIBIT "A"

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE SENDER'S STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF BULK MAILING DOCKET #940109-WU OF MATTER PAID WITH STAMPS OR METER POSTAGE (Part 931 Domestic Mail Manual) MAILER: Prepare this statement in ink. Affix in block to right uncanceled postage stamps covering fee. Present for certification. FEE FOR CERTIFICATE Up to 1,000 pieces (1 certificate for total number) CURRENT For each additional 1,000 pieces, or fraction RATE Duplicate copy (City and State) Presented herewith is the mail described below: Postmaster, FLORIDA POSTÁGE EACH SUBJECT TOTAL NUMBER OF TOTAL POSTAGE PAID NUMBER OF MECES NUMBER OF IDENTICAL MECES TO THE POUND FIRST ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY CO. LTD. POSTMASTER'S CERTIFICATE It is hereby certified that the above-described mailing has been received and number of pieces and postage verified. (Postmaster) U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1982-801-441 PS Form 3606 Sep. 1981

	SENDE	r's StateMent A	S. POSTAL SERVICE	te of Bulk A	AAILING		
	OF	MATTER PAID WI (Part 93)	ITH STAMPS () Domešita Mail M			#940109-wu	
MAILER: Preparé th poštágě štámps cov	nis statement in inf vering fee. Present	k. Affix in block to		J	Print 2 and position		
	fee for ce	RTIFICATE		A.E.	•		
Up to 1,000 places (i c	ertificate for total nu	ımber)	SEE		,		
For each additional 1,000 pieces, or fraction		CURRENT		\$2.50			
Duplicaté copy			CHART \		20	1.00	
10: Postmastet, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308' Présented herewith is the mail describéd below:							
Humlet of beamone Meets	WHAT CLASS OF MAR	POSTÁGĚ BÁCH SUBJECT TO		TOTAL NUMBER OF	total fostage falls	HE PAID	
SEE ATTAC	HED -	<b> </b>		19.3	161.06	2.50	
Maked for St. George	1 SLAND	MARED BY		<u></u>	<del>/41</del>		
UTILITY Co.	·	JOANIE H.	ANNEY				
POSTMASTER'S CERTIFICATE							
It is hereby certified the	hat the above-descri	bed máiling hás béen	received and hun	nber of pleges and	postage gerified.		
					11/2-1		
	<u> </u>		<del></del>	By LOW			
P8 Form 4848	( Posimasier	7	<u> </u>	_///	II & CONCONDEN	PRINCIPLE OFFICE: 1987	
P8 Form \$808	( Posimasier	)		By (Sh)	U.S. GOVERNMENT	T PRINTING OFFICE: 1982—801	

FIRST CLASS:
$$5/2 @ -29 = 148.48$$

$$1 @ 1.90 = 1.90$$

$$1 @ 2.90 = 2.90$$

$$1 @ 2.13 = 2.13$$

$$1 @ 1.44 = 1.44$$

$$3 @ .52 = 1.56$$

$$1 @ .98 = .98$$

$$1 @ 1.67 = 1.67$$

$$1 @ 1.67 = 1.67$$